
Junioru Attīstības Hokeja Līga

Game summary
Date: 21.03.2019 Location: Volvo SC ledus halle Start time: 16:15 End time: 18:24 Spec.: 82 Game No.: 138

Pārdaugava Mārupe/Ako4 : 6
(2:3, 2:3, 0:0)

Referees Linespersons
KUPČUS Krišs VORONA Vitālijs, BRIEDIS Ričards

Statistics
Period Score SVS SOG PIM TPP PPG SHG

1st period 2 : 3 0 : 0 0 : 0 2 : 2 0:45 : 2:00 1 : 0 0 : 0
2nd period 2 : 3 0 : 0 0 : 0 4 : 14 6:04 : 0:27 0 : 0 0 : 0
3rd period 0 : 0 0 : 0 0 : 0 2 : 2 3:42 : 2:00 0 : 0 0 : 0

Total 4 : 6 0 : 0 0 : 0 8 : 18 10:31 : 4:27 1 : 0 0 : 0

1st period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
GK 00:00  PRI  33 TOMASS Ernests Valdemārs Goalkeeper in
GK 00:00  MHS  30 PILSĒTNIEKS Ralfs Goalkeeper in
Goal 03:15 0:1 MHS EQ 13 HOLODKOVS Grigorijs KNOPE Roberts #6
GK 03:15  MHS  30 PILSĒTNIEKS Ralfs Goalkeeper out
GK 03:15  MHS  31 VĪTOLS Ēriks Goalkeeper in
GK 03:32  MHS  31 VĪTOLS Ēriks Goalkeeper out
GK 03:32  MHS  30 PILSĒTNIEKS Ralfs Goalkeeper in
Pen. 09:30 11:30 PRI  29 BESSMERTNYI Boris Hooking
Goal 12:59 1:1 PRI EQ 7 TREIMANIS Artūrs  
Pen. 18:31 19:16 MHS    Too many players

Goal 19:16 2:1 PRI PP1 22 OZOLS Everts ŠABUROVS Ņikita #37, TREIMANIS
Artūrs #7

Goal 19:38 2:2 MHS EQ 6 KNOPE Roberts MELLENBERGS Kristers #21

Goal 19:48 2:3 MHS EQ 27 PURMALIS Pēteris ZALAMANIS Daniels #22, OZOLIŅŠ
Gustavs #24

2nd period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
Goal 22:17 3:3 PRI EQ 29 BESSMERTNYI Boris KUPRIJANOVS Ņikita #61

Goal 22:29 4:3 PRI EQ 95 SĒJĀNS Niks ŠEFLANDS Devids #77, ŽUĻEVS Iļja
#19

Goal 25:19 4:4 MHS EQ 8 BEŅISLAVSKIS Ričards LAPAINIS Arnolds #7
Goal 26:37 4:5 MHS EQ 29 FRĪDENBERGS Aleksandrs ZALAMANIS Daniels #22
Pen. 29:56 31:56 PRI  9 BĒRZIŅŠ Jēkabs Interference
Pen. 30:23 32:23 MHS  23 KLEMKA Patriks Silvestrs Slashing
Pen. 31:42 33:42 MHS  29 FRĪDENBERGS Aleksandrs Cross-checking
Pen. 33:42 43:42 MHS  29 FRĪDENBERGS Aleksandrs Misconduct
Pen. 32:38 34:38 PRI  19 ŽUĻEVS Iļja Tripping
Goal 33:04 4:6 MHS EQ 27 PURMALIS Pēteris  

3rd period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
Pen. 40:53 42:53 MHS  8 BEŅISLAVSKIS Ričards High sticking
Pen. 50:19 52:19 PRI  9 BĒRZIŅŠ Jēkabs Tripping
GK 60:00  PRI  33 TOMASS Ernests Valdemārs Goalkeeper out
GK 60:00  MHS  30 PILSĒTNIEKS Ralfs Goalkeeper out
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Goalkeeper records
Pārdaugava
No. Surname, name SOG SVS % MIP

33 TOMASS Ernests Valdemārs 0 0 0.00 60:00
35 RIBA Kārlis Reinis 0 0 0.00 0:00

Mārupe/Ako
No. Surname, name SOG SVS % MIP

30 PILSĒTNIEKS Ralfs 0 0 0.00 59:43
31 VĪTOLS Ēriks 0 0 0.00 0:17

Team statistics

Pārdaugava (PRI) Shots on goal
No. Pos. Surname, name G A P PIM FO+ FO- FO+/- FO% 1 2 3 TOT

7 D TREIMANIS Artūrs 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

9 D BĒRZIŅŠ Jēkabs 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

10 F TILTIŅŠ Kārlis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

19 D ŽUĻEVS Iļja 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

22 F OZOLS Everts 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

23 F CIMARS Ralfs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

29 F BESSMERTNYI Boris 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

37 F ŠABUROVS Ņikita 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

38 F STĀMURS Ričards 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

52 D ĶUZIS Rihards 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

55 F MASTEIKO Emīls 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

61 D KUPRIJANOVS Ņikita 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

77 F ŠEFLANDS Devids 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

95 F SĒJĀNS Niks 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

Total 4 5 9 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Head coach: BĀLIŅŠ Guntis

Mārupe/Ako (MHS) Shots on goal
No. Pos. Surname, name G A P PIM FO+ FO- FO+/- FO% 1 2 3 TOT

3 F DRUVA Aleksis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

6 F KNOPE Roberts 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

7 D LAPAINIS Arnolds 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

8 F BEŅISLAVSKIS Ričards 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

12 D ŠMITS Harijs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

13 F HOLODKOVS Grigorijs 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

15 F MEŽARAUPS Sandis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

17 D BEŅISLAVSKIS Klāvs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

18 D SPILVA Rūdolfs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

19 F MARINAKI Oto 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

21 F MELLENBERGS Kristers 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

22 F ZALAMANIS Daniels 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

23 F KLEMKA Patriks Silvestrs 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

24 D OZOLIŅŠ Gustavs 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

26 F LAVIŅŠ Martins Rodrigo 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

27 F PURMALIS Pēteris 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

29 F FRĪDENBERGS Aleksandrs 1 0 1 12 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

Total 6 6 12 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Head coach: GREBŅOVS Nikolajs
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Legend:
C Captain A Alternate Captain F Forward D Defenseman
No. Jersey number Pos. Position PP2 Powerplay goal (+2) PP1 Powerplay goal
EQ Goal, equal strength PK1 Shorthanded goal PK2 Shorthanded goal (-2) G Goals
A Assists SVS Saves SOG Shots on goal MIP Minutes in play (GK)
PIM Penalties in minutes TPP Time on power play PPG Power play goals SHG Shorthanded goals
FO+ Face-offs won FO- Face-offs lost FO+/- Face-offs net FO% Face-offs won as percentage
TOT Total
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